MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ATLANTA CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVICES COUNCIL AND THE COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH PROJECT

Acceptance and Endorsement of the Community Development Aide Project Subject to the approval of the Comprehensive Health Project; the Atlanta Children and Youth Services Council Board of Directors; the Public Health Service of the U. S. Department of Health, Education and Welfare; and the availability of Federal Grant Fund 314 (e) (1), the Comprehensive Health Project will carry out the specific responsibilities outlined below and included in the Community Development Aide Project approved subject to the terms and conditions set forth below:

The Comprehensive Health Project fully endorses the Community Development Aide Project and agrees to be a cooperating agency carrying out the specific responsibilities outlined below.

A. The Comprehensive Health Project will assist in the administrative aspects of the training of aides (i.e., assist in teacher recruitment, etc.) No health Project funds are to be involved directly.

(Name)
Calvin A. Brown, Jr., M.D.

Project Co-Director (Title)